

**HB0361/467578/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 361  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “disclosure” in line 24 on page 1 down through “for” in line 1 on page 2 and substitute “provisions of law regarding”.

On page 2, in line 29, after “State;” insert “repealing a certain provision of law that authorizes a carrier to cancel health insurance coverage made available in the individual market only through certain associations under certain circumstances;”.

On page 3, in line 27, strike “15-1105,”; in line 28, strike “15-1309(b)(5) and (6)” and substitute “15-1309(b)(6)”; in line 34, strike “and 15-1203” and substitute “, 15-1105, and 15-1203”; and in line 39, strike “15-1309(b)(7).”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 13 through 15, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 13 through line 25 on page 15.

On page 28, in line 4, strike “**60**” and substitute “**30**”.

On page 38, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 13, inclusive; and strike beginning with “where” in line 14 down through “**(7)**” in line 19.